
Latvijas klubu izlases pārbaudes spēles

Game summary
Date: 15.04.2023 Location: Daugavas ledus halle Start time: 17:00 End time: 19:10 Spec.: 105 Game No.: 0

Latvijas klubu izlase Ukrainas izlase1 : 10
(0:3, 0:5, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
ANSONS Andris, KICHA Andrii DAVIDONIS Renārs, OZOLIŅŠ Agris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 2:00 : 2:23 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 5 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 0 0:00 : 5:42 0 : 1 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 8 4:05 : 2:21 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 1 : 10 0 : 0 0 : 0 20 : 10 6:05 : 10:26 0 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  LAT  1 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  UKR  29 DIACHENKO Bogdan Goalkeeper in
Goal 03:03 0:1 UKR EQ 12 FADYEYEF Yevgen  
Pen. 05:26 07:26 LAT  7 APSĪTIS Krists Tripping
Goal 10:13 0:2 UKR EQ 18 LYALKA Vitalii  
Goal 10:55 0:3 UKR EQ 23 TRAKHT Daniil PERESUNKO Oleksandr #17
Pen. 16:07 18:07 UKR  19 HREBENYK Artem Boarding
Pen. 19:37 21:37 LAT  23 BRINKMANIS Rūdolfs Tripping

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 22:07 0:4 UKR EQ 13 KORENCHUK Illia PANGELOV YULDASHEV Pylyp #28

Goal 22:46 0:5 UKR EQ 15 KUTSEVYCH Vladyslav MOROZOV Feliks #14, ANDREIKIV Vitalii
#3

Goal 23:31 0:6 UKR EQ 13 KORENCHUK Illia DENISKIN Andrii #11, MAZUR Vadym
#10

Pen. 23:53 25:31 LAT  12 BERGS Gustavs Hooking
Pen. 26:20 28:20 LAT  4 JĀKOBSONS Kristaps Tripping
GK 33:10  LAT  1 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss Goalkeeper out
GK 33:10  LAT  30 AUZIŅŠ Jānis Goalkeeper in
Goal 33:34 0:7 UKR EQ 7 MEREZHKO Igor VORONA Oleksii #21
Pen. 39:22 39:49 LAT  25 HODASS Bogdans Tripping
Goal 39:49 0:8 UKR PP1 23 TRAKHT Daniil  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 45:26 47:26 UKR  21 VORONA Oleksii Hooking
Pen. 48:52 49:13 LAT  16 BERGMANIS Ralfs Daniels Tripping
Pen. 48:52 50:52 LAT  25 HODASS Bogdans Tripping
30 sec. 48:52  UKR     
Pen. 49:13 51:13 LAT  8 MILLERS Kristaps High sticking
Goal 49:13 0:9 UKR PP2 23 TRAKHT Daniil MAZUR Vadym #10
Goal 53:19 0:10 UKR EQ 20 BORODAI Denis VORONA Oleksii #21
Pen. 53:35 55:35 UKR  18 LYALKA Vitalii Cross-checking
Pen. 53:35 55:35 LAT  17 SĒJĒJS Nils Roughing

Hooking
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Pen. 54:01 56:01 LAT  4 JĀKOBSONS Kristaps
Pen. 54:42 56:42 UKR  7 MEREZHKO Igor Interference
Pen. 56:06 58:06 UKR  18 LYALKA Vitalii Hooking

Goal 59:52 1:10 LAT EQ 17 SĒJĒJS Nils BRIKMANIS Artūrs #2, ZĪLE Zigmārs
Reinis #18

GK 60:00  LAT  30 AUZIŅŠ Jānis Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  UKR  29 DIACHENKO Bogdan Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper records
Latvijas klubu izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 BAJARUNS GALEJS Mariuss 0 0 0.00 33:10
30 AUZIŅŠ Jānis 0 0 0.00 26:50

Ukrainas izlase
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 KUBRYTSKYI Dmytro 0 0 0.00 0:00
29 DIACHENKO Bogdan 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

Latvijas klubu izlase (LAT) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 D BRIKMANIS Artūrs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D JĀKOBSONS Kristaps 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D APSĪTIS Krists 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D MILLERS Kristaps 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F EZĪTIS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F ŠULCS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F ŽOHOVS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D BERGS Gustavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F RAVINSKIS Anrī 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BERGMANIS Ralfs Daniels 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F SĒJĒJS Nils 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F ZĪLE Zigmārs Reinis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KAIMIŅŠ Elvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F TRASÛNS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F LARIONOVS Daņila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D BRINKMANIS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D OZOLS Patriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F HODASS Bogdans 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F BIŠKINS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F RULLERS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 1 2 3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: MIĻUNS Ēriks

Ukrainas izlase (UKR) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

3 D ANDREIKIV Vitalii 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

4 D SYSAK Ivan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D VORONIN Oleksandr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D MEREZHKO Igor 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F MAZUR Vadym 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F DENISKIN Andrii 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F FADYEYEF Yevgen 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F KORENCHUK Illia 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F MOROZOV Feliks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F KUTSEVYCH Vladyslav 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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16 F PANCHENKO Yaroslav 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F PERESUNKO Oleksandr 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F LYALKA Vitalii 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 D HREBENYK Artem 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F BORODAI Denis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F VORONA Oleksii 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F TRAKHT Daniil 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 F RUZHNIKOV Nazar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D RATUSHNYI Yevhenii 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D PANGELOV YULDASHEV Pylyp 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 10 9 19 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: SHAKHRAICHUK Vadym

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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